

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9432/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2003 in WP No. 7859/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K. NARASIMHA CHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim r
elief and office
report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.S. Gururaja Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioner should file a copy of the order

by which he was absorbed in the work charged establishment w.e.f

1.1.1985 on completion of five years of service in terms of G.

No.143 Irrigation dated 16.3.1984 and other relevant orders by whi

his request on representation has been considered sympathetically an

he had been granted the appointment as Work Inspector Grade III with

retrospective effect. Put up after two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master